

## Alaska Department of Fish and Game Board of Game

P.O. Box 115526 Juneau, AK 99811-5526 (907) 465-4110 www.adfg.alaska.gov

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE ALASKA BOARD OF GAME

Notice is given that the Alaska Board of Game (Board) will hold a special, non-regulatory meeting via teleconference at 8:30 a.m. on Friday, April 24, 2015. Agenda topics to be discussed during the meeting include:

- Expanding the Call for Proposals to include proposals related to statewide hunting seasons and bag limits for sheep, and extending the proposal deadline if necessary.
- Request for a future meeting to consider rescinding Board action on Proposal 207, as amended, related to aircraft restrictions during sheep hunting seasons.
- The schedule for a Board meeting to consider agenda change requests submitted for the 2016 Board meeting and to discuss establishing a sheep working group.

The Board will be accepting written public comments on these topics if received no later than 3:00 p.m. on Thursday, April 23. Written comments can be submitted on the Board of Game website at <a href="https://www.boardofgame.adfg.alaska.gov">www.boardofgame.adfg.alaska.gov</a> or via fax to (907) 465-6094.

The Board will not be taking public testimony during the teleconference. A live audio stream of the meeting will be available at <a href="https://www.boardofgame.adfg.alaska.gov">www.boardofgame.adfg.alaska.gov</a> during and after the meeting for the public to listen to.

The agenda and other meeting materials will be available online at: <a href="https://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=gameboard.meetinginfo">www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=gameboard.meetinginfo</a>. For information about the meeting, contact the Department of Fish and Game, Boards Support Section at (907) 465-4110.

If you are a person with a disability who may need a special accommodation in order to participate, please contact the Boards Support Section at (907) 465-4110 no later than 3:00 p.m. on Thursday, April 23, 2015 so that any necessary accommodations can be provided.

/s/	4/22/2015
Kristy Tibbles, Executive Director	Date
Alaska Board of Game	